L
•
MLSI-BA11-200X/300X
SERIES OF CHASSIS ASSEMBLIES
AND BAsIC BOX SYSTEMS
TM TM
For use with DEC LSI-!! Computers
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

of the MLSI-BAll-200X/300X Series.
Table 1-1
MLSI-BAll-2000 Model Designations
Model Number AC Input Power Module Loading
MLSI-BAll-2000-F 110 VAC, 50/60 Hz Front
MLSI-BAll-2000-R 110 VAC, 50/60 Hz Rear
~~SI-BAll-2002-F 220 VAC, 50/60 Hz Front
}lliSI-BAll-2002-R 220 VAC, 50/60 Hz Rear
MLSI-BAll-3000 Model Designations
Model Number AC Input Power Module Loading
MLSI-BAll-3000-F ·110 VAC, 50/60 Hz Front
MLSI-BAll-3000-R 110 VAC, 50/60 Hz Rear
MLSI-BAll-3002-F 220 VAC, 50/60 Hz Front
MLSI-BAll-3002-R 220 VAC, 50/60 Hz Rear
AC Input Power is also commonly referred to as 115 VAC .
and 230 VAC.
CHAPTER 2
Q-BUS BACKPLANE CONFIGURATION
2.1 INTRODUCTION
This chapter describes the backplane/card guide assembly
utilized in the MLSI-BAll Series of Chassis Assemblies.
Designated theMISI-BPl\J34-E-F/R, the backplane is wired for standard
LSI-II Q-bus signals, and is equipped with full 22-bit
addressing capability. The assembly is also provided with
full-length card guides to ensure maximum support for the
modules insta~led in the backplane.
Provided in this chapter is information pertaining to the
configuration and use of the MLSI-BPA84-E Backplane/Card Guide
Assembly, and a complete list of Q-bus signals.
2.2 . IvILSI-BPAB4-E-F /F BACKPLANE CAFD GUIDE ASSENBLY
The MLSI-BPA84-E-F/R Backpfane Card Guide Assemb!y is a pre-wired,
multilayer, printed circuit LSI-II backplane which provides
sixteen (16) dual or eight (8) quad standard Q-bus slots. These
slots will accommodate a total of 16 dual-size modules, 8
quad-size modules, or a user-selected combination of both dual
and quad modules.
For example, a quad-size LSI-ll/23-PLUS CPU (KDFII-BA) and 14
dual-size modules may be installed in the backplane. The
backplane may also be used with LSI-ll/23 (KDFll-AA), LSI-ll/2
(KDII-HA), or LSI-II (KDII-F) microprocessors.
The overall dimensions of the 11ISI-BPA84-E-F/R Backplane card/Guide
Assembly are as follows:
NOTE
Since all slots have 22-bit addressing, KDJII-BF
and PMI memory must not be installed in the back­
plane.
Q-BUS BACKPLANE CONFIGURATION PAGE 2- 4
2.4 DEC-COMPATIBLE MODULES
The MLSI-BPA84-E Backplane will accommodate
eight quad-size DEC-compatible modules,
combination of both. Figure 2-3 provides
DEC-compatible modules, and Table 2-1
dimensions.
sixteen dual-size,
or a user-selected
pin assignments for
lists required module
Side 1
t
Figure 2-3
DEC-Compatible Module Pin Assignments'
Component Si de
t
72 54
1
I
1
64 = DL1
65 = DM1
66 = DN1
67 = DP1
68 = DR1
69 = DS1
70 = Dn
71 = DU1
72 = DV1
Side 2
46 = CL1
47 = CM1